

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 473 OF 2007

USHA VIJAYWARGIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHESH VIJAYWARGIA

Respondent(s)

Date: 18/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Himanshu Shekhar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Nobody is present for the petitioner.

As a last chance petitioner has to comply with the earlier  
order before 18.9.2008. List the matter on 18.9.2008.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar